

BLESSED TEXTILES LIMITED**CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS [UN-AUDITED]
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**

	Six-month period ended		Three-month period ended	
	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22
	Rupees	Rupees	Rupees	Rupees
Revenue from contracts with customers - net	15,381,772,409	10,750,854,976	7,465,007,194	5,336,880,212
Cost of sales	(14,807,634,368)	(9,613,711,958)	(7,517,321,039)	(4,797,562,710)
Gross profit	574,138,041	1,137,143,018	(52,313,845)	539,317,502
Selling and distribution expenses	(209,443,119)	(219,131,311)	(97,232,434)	(81,518,307)
Administrative expenses	(136,797,478)	(118,309,214)	(69,175,865)	(54,461,721)
Other expenses	-	(49,158,240)	-	(20,823,882)
Impairment reversals for expected credit losses	(346,240,597)	(386,598,765)	(166,408,299)	(156,803,910)
Other income	233,150,959	844,911,745	(218,722,144)	382,513,592
	40,915,571	28,174,799	1,488,904	16,377,250
Operating profit	274,066,530	873,086,544	(217,233,240)	398,890,842
Finance cost	(1,192,691,779)	(191,455,508)	(537,526,402)	(123,856,835)
(Loss)/profit before taxation	(918,625,249)	681,631,036	(754,759,642)	275,034,007
Provision for taxation	(226,568,459)	(160,036,308)	(109,076,848)	(80,207,859)
(Loss)/profit after taxation	(1,145,193,708)	521,594,728	(863,836,490)	194,826,148
(Loss)/earnings per share - basic and diluted	(178.05)	81.09	(134.30)	30.29

Mud